
 

OUR LADY’S SCHOOL 
NEWSLETTER 

2 February 2024 
www.olsunshine.catholic.edu.au 

Parish Priest:            Fr. Peter-Damien McKinley 
Principal:                   Ms. Patrizia Bertani 
Parish Mass Times:   
English: Saturday 9.00am, 5.30pm, Sunday 9:00am, 10.30am & 5:30pm 
Vietnamese: Saturday 7.00pm, Sunday 12.30pm, Friday 7.30pm 
Chin Hakha/Burmese: 2.30pm 
Tongan: Every 1st Sunday 3.00pm 
School Phone:      9312 2230 
School website: www.olsunshine.catholic.edu.au 

Our Lady’s is a Child Safe School 

DATES FOR THE DIARY 

 
Thur 1 Feb Classes start at 
8.35am for all 
Sun 10 Feb Lunar New Year 
Mon 12 Feb 9.00am Wel-
come to Country and Smok-
ing Ceremony 
Tues 13 Feb Shrove Tuesday 
Wed 14 Feb Ash Wednesday. 
7.00pm PAB AGM 
Mon 19 Feb School Photos 
Tues 20 Feb 5.00-6.30pm 
Foundation Picnic 
Tues 27 Feb 9.00am Parent 
Helper Training 
Wed 28 Feb-Fri 1 Mar Year 6 
Camp 
Thur 29 Feb 2.15pm Parent 
Helper Training 
Wed 6 Mar 7.00pm Founda-
tion Parent Learning Info 
Session 
Mon 11 Mar  Labour Day 
Public Holiday 
Tues 12 Mar  Professional 
Learning Day for Staff 
(Literacy) 
Wed 13 Mar-Fri 22 Mar 
NAPLAN 
Wed 20 Mar 7.00pm Recon-
ciliation Parent Evening 
Thur 28 Mar End of Term 1 
at 1.00pm 
Mon 15 April Start of Term 2 
at 8.35am. 
 

SACRAMENTS 
Thurs 6 May 6.30pm Recon-
ciliation for Year 3 
Sun 26 May  10.30am Eucha-
rist for Year 4 
Fri 2 Aug 7.00pm Confirma-
tion for Year 6 
 

PROFESSIONAL LEARNING 
DAYS - PUPIL FREE DAYS 

Tues 12 March Literacy with 
Deb Sukarna 
 

I give you a new commandment, love one another; just as I have loved you, you also must love 
one another. By this love you have for one another, everyone will know that you are my  

disciples.        John 13:34-35 

At Our Lady of the Immaculate Conception Parish Primary School we promote the safety, well being and inclusion of all children. 

A prayer for the First Day of School 
 

Dear Lord, 
Open my eyes to see new friends. Open my ears to hear my teacher. 

Open my mind to learn new things. 
Open my hands to help others. 

Open my mouth to speak kind words. 
Open my heart to love like you. I know you are always with me when I am at 

school. Amen  

Dear Parents, 
Welcome to the 2024 school year. This first newsletter will be a short one. Please take 
note of the important dates along the left hand side and put them into your diaries or on 
your calendar. 
A very special welcome to all our Foundation students, new students across other year 
levels and our new families. Our Lady’s School has made an excellent start to the 2024 
school year. The students are very settled and focussed on learning. As I visit the class-
rooms I have been delighted to see just how engaged the students are with their learning, 
the respectful way they communicate and the joy they show in learning together. I con-
gratulate all our students for making such a positive start to the 2024 school year.  
 

We will begin our school Friday assemblies next week. I am 
hoping that we have good weather so that we can gather 
together on the blue/green grass area.  
I invite all parents, grandparents and friends to join the 
staff and students. 
If the weather is not suitable for an outdoor gathering we 
will have the assembly online. Please look out for the 
Google Meet invite from Mr Buttigieg for our online assem-
blies. 
Time : 2:40-3:00pm 

Yours sincerely, 

Patrizia Bertani 
Ms Patrizia Bertani 
Principal 
principal@olsunshine.catholic.edu.au 

WELCOME BACK to all our students, families and staff! 
May God bless us all as we begin this new journey at Our La-

dy’s school. The staff and I are all so happy to have you all 
back. 
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INTERSCHOOL SPORT DRAW 
 
ROUND 1    FEBRUARY 9 Our Lady’s vs Ardeer South 

ROUND 2    FEBRUARY 16 Our Lady’s vs St Theresa’s 

ROUND 3    FEBRUARY 23 Sunshine Harvester vs Our Lady’s 

ROUND 4    MARCH 1  No game due to Grade 6 Camp 

ROUND 5    MARCH 8   Our Lady’s vs Albion 

ROUND 6    MARCH 15  Sunshine North vs Our Lady’s 

ROUND 7   MARCH 22  Sunshine Heights vs Our Lady’s 



 



 



 



 


